

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15984

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in CRLA No. 1648/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GUNDILA ANTHUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.H.O.,BADIADKA POLICE STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.15984/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag on with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5395 of 2008.
The prayer for bail at this stage is refused.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master