

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5395/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in CRLA No.1659/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PALAKOM ABDUL RAHIMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.19.11.2008)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSeen the office report on default dated 19th
November, 2008.Further four weeks time is granted to comply with
the directions contained in the office report.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master