

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5395/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in CRLA No. 1659/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PALAKOM ABDUL RAHIMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7554 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report ))  
( for final disposal )

SLP(Crl) NO. 9159 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
O.T. and bail and office report)

( for final disposal )

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on  
behalf of the petitioner, four weeks time is  
granted for filing translated copies of the  
depositions, which are said to be in Malayalam.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master