

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 21271/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 726/2012

GUNDILA ANTHUNHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.H.O,BADIADKA POLICE STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 21/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 21271 of 2014, we direct that the appellant be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Additional District & Sessions Court (ADHOC-1), Kasaragod, Kerala in Sessions Case No. 341 of 2001.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER