

CRLMP. 8725/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).727/2012

G.MOIDEENKUTTY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
)

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay B., Adv.
Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.8725 of 2015.

For the reasons stated in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition and the Certificate which has been issued by the Superintendent, Open Prison Cheemeni stating therein that the appellant has already in custody and completed the actual sentence of 9 years, 1 month and 15 days as on 30-4-2015, we direct that the appellant be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of Additional District & Sessions Court (ADHOC-1), Kasaragod, Kerala in Sessions Case No. 341 of 2001.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of in the

afore-stated terms.

Date: 2015.07.06

15:31:48 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER