

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).725/2012

PALAKOM ABDUL RAHIMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER, BADIADKA POLICE
STATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A.Nos.726 & 727 of 2012 (II-B)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
 Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
 Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, AOR
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A.No.726/2012 :

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that in all probability the appeal has abated, but he would like to place the formal instruction on the record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf the State also assures the Court that he will verify the factual position

and inform the Court. Learned counsel shall, in the event the appeal has abated, place the formal memo at least a week before the next date of hearing.

List all the matters on 8th January, 2019.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS